CLOVIS RODEO ASSOCIATION

111th CLOVIS RODEO PARADE SATURDAY APRIL 26, 2025

You are invited to participate in the 111TH Clovis Rodeo Parade, the second largest parade in California. The Parade Theme is:

"United We Stand"

We will honor our wonderful country with Red White and Blue

IMPORTANT: A certificate of Liability of Insurance for \$1,000,000 will be required for ALL entries. Clovis Rodeo Association must be named as Additional Insured. Please send a copy of that certificate along with your entry to: The Clovis Rodeo Association address is: P O Box 445 Clovis CA 93613 You can obtain single day special event insurance at rvnuccio.com

ALL ENTRIES MUST INCLUDE YOUR ENTRY FEE PLUS A COPY OF YOUR CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE.

Commercial Business or Political Entries fee is **<u>\$100.00</u>**. All Other Entries **<u>\$25.00</u>**. Payable to Clovis Rodeo

CLOVIS RODEO OFFICIAL SPONSORS ARE FREE.

Any parade entry displaying a business name must pay \$100.00 unless the business is donating the use of their vehicle for a non-profit/organization entry. Non-profit organizations are not considered to be business or commercial entries.

Parade Rules:

To provide a family-oriented and safe parade, any violation of these rules will result in immediate removal from the parade.

1. All tow vehicles may be any model year and if they are pulling a float, they must be decorated.

2. Children under the age of 9 are **not allowed to walk** the 2.5-mile route. However, they are encouraged to ride horseback or on floats.

3. **No parade entries are allowed to stop and perform during the parade**. This is to keep the parade moving and no gaps between entries.

4. **No Alcohol** will be allowed anywhere on the parade route or staging area. No Alcohol advertising either.

5. **For Safety:** No parade entry may throw any items into the crowd. If you desire to pass out objects, you may allow people to walk alongside your entry and walk to the crowd. Please limit items that cause trash.

6. **Maximum Height of an Entry is 14 feet** as there is a power line across Clovis Avenue at 14'7".

ENTRY DEADLINE IS THURSDAY APRIL 10, 2025

For further information please call Parade Chair Pat Ruth 559-994-8312. More entry forms can be found on our website at *ClovisRodeo.com*, or they are available at the Clovis Rodeo office. Entry numbers and staging info will be mailed out on Thursday, April 17th, 2025.

Parade Categories are listed on the back side of this form. We look forward to your participation!

Clovis Rodeo Parade Categories

Entry Deadline is April 10, 2025

"United We Stand"

BATTLE OF THE BANDS	Category 1
Marching Bands-No Entry Fee 1 st Place wins the "Battle of the Bands"	
Perpetual Trophy Judged by Dress, Theme and Musical Selection	
Theme Commercial Entries	Category 2
Follow the theme 1 st Place \$500.00	
Theme Non-Profit Organizations	Category 3
Follow the Theme 1 st Place \$500.00	
Non-Theme Commercial Entries	Category 4
Any Theme 1 st Place \$200.00	
Non-Theme Non-Profit Organizations	Category 5
Any theme 1st Place \$200.00	
Motorized Vehicles and Specialty Vehicles: Category 6	
Antique or Classic Car/Truck Specialty 1 st place \$100	
Novelty Groups	Category 7
Horse Drawn/ Horseback Entries:	Category 8
Any entry with a horse in it 1^{st} place \$100.00	
Please enter one category. That is the category you will be judged under.	
Additional Forms are available on ClovisRodeo.com	

Your parade number and information for staging will be mailed on Thursday April 17th. If you do not receive a packet with your number by April 24th, 2025, please call Pat Ruth 559-994-8312

PLEASE DON'T FORGET TO INCLUDE A COPY OF YOUR CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY WITH YOUR ENTRY FORM

We are looking forward to seeing you at the parade!